PRASAR BHARATI (INDIA'S PUBLIC SERVICE BROADCASTER) PRASAR BHARATI SECRETARIAT PRASAR BHARATI HOUSE, COPERNICUS MARG, NEW DELHI

No. I-24/12/01/2019-HR-C

23/09/2020

OFFICE ORDER NO. 288/2020-HR-C

Consequent upon approval of the Competent Authority and subsequent acceptance of this Secretariat's offer of engagement issued vide letter no. I-24/01/2019-HR-C dated 19.08.2020 containing terms and conditions mentioned therein, Shri Rahul Mahajan has joined as **Head (Content Operations)**, **National Zone of Doordarshan in Prasar Bharati** on full time contract basis as per details given below:-

| 1 | Name | | 3 3 | | Monthly Remuneration | Consolidated |
|---|-----------------|--|--------------------------|----|-------------------------|--------------|
| | Shri Mahajan | | 21.09.2020 20.09.2023 | to | 2,45,000/- | |

- 2. Shri Rahul Mahajan shall report to the CEO, Prasar Bharati who will be the controlling officer with regard to performance of his duties.
- 3. Monthly remuneration shall be released by the DDO, DG:DD.
- 4. Monthly remuneration shall be released on the basis of (i) satisfactory performance considered on monthly basis, unless reported otherwise; and (ii) attendance report in respect of the contractual, which will be forwarded by his controlling officer (till restoration of Bio-metric attendance System) by his first working day of succeeding month.

(Sunil Bhatt)

Deputy Director (TM&SO)(HR-C)

To,

The individual concerned.

Copy to:-

i. DG: DD

ii. Staff Officer to CEO, Prasar Bharati

iii. PS to Member (Fin), Prasar Bharati

CLIVPPS to ADG (Admin), Prasar Bharti Sectt.

v. PS to ADG(HR), Prasar Bharati Sectt.

vi.DDG (Tech), PB Sectt. With a request to upload this office order on PB Website.